Legistar: 250031

## RESOLUTION R 06-25

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT OF \$10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order relative to a contract that would increase the dollar amount of the contract by \$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. #3 to the contract between the Village of Lombard and Performance Pipeling Inc. regarding the Sanitary Sewer Lining Program (FY 24), as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the "Change Order") to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar amount of the contract by \$341.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

**SECTION 1:** That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees find as follows:

- A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve the Change Order in its proposed form.
- B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on behalf of the Village.

Resolution 06-25 Legistar: 250031

Page 2

Adopted this 20th day of February 2025, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes: Trustee LaVaque, Puccio, Dudek, Militello and Bachner

Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved by me this 20th day of February 2025.

Keith T. Giagnorio Village President

ATTEST:

Elizabeth Brezinski

Village Clerk

## VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME:	Sanitary Sewer Linin	g Program (FY	2024)			
PROJECT NO.:	RM PROG 11	J	2024)			•
LOCATION:	Various				THANCE OPPER	2
CONTRACTOR:	Performance Pipelini	ng, Inc.			CHANGE ORDER:	3
DESCRIPTION OF CO:	Final balancing of cor				DATE:	1/8/2025
ORIGINAL CONTRACT					[1]	\$87,676.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS	AUTHORIZED CHANG	GE ORDERS:			[2]	\$52,695.00
CURRENT CONTRACT					[3]	\$140,371.00
PROPOSED CHANGE C					[4]	(\$341.00)
PROPOSED REVISED C	CONTRACT AMOUNT:	(PENDING APP	PROVAL) ([	3]+[4])	[5]	\$140,030.00
NET OF ALL CHANGE O	RDERS: (PENDING A	APPROVAL) ([2]	]+[4])	\$52,354.0	0	
TIME EXTENSION OR RI	EDUCTION:			N/A		
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME	E: (PENDING APPRO)	VAL)		N/A	_	
BUDGET ESTIMATE:				\$07,000,00	_	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:			9	\$97,000.00	_	
RECOMMENDED FOR AC	CCEPTANCE :					
Ray Schwab	01/08/25	Approved By:				
Project Manager	Date	- Pprovod By.	Director of	of Finance		
Patrick Grieves Contractor	01/08/2	025 Pproved By:		or i mance		Date
Contractor 0	Date	(\$10K or 25%)	Village M	lanager		
DaniAlfun	1/16/25	Approved By:				Date
Village Engineer	Date	(>\$10K or 25%)	Village Pr	resident		Deta
	1/15/2025	A441-	·			Date
Director of Public Works	Date	Attest:_	Village Cl	erk		Date
Assistant Director of Finan	ce Date					
It is understood that as part of	f this change order that th extended	e Contractor agree to incorporate this	s that all bond s Change Ord	ls, permits, insura	nce and guarantees a	re hereby

Sanitary Sewer Lining Program (FY 2024)

t         Unit         Unit Price         Revised Quantity         Difference Quantity           1         L. SUM         \$1.00         1.0         0.0           3         L.F.         \$2.00         1030.0         (3.0           8         HOUR         \$450.00         28.0         0.0           3         L.F.         \$2.00         1030.0         (3.0           5         L.F.         \$2.00         1030.0         (3.0           6         L.F.         \$2.00         169.0         0.0           7         L.F.         \$5.00         169.0         0.0           8         L.F.         \$2.00         169.0         0.0           1         \$7.50         169.0         0.0           1         \$146.00         29.0         0.0           1         \$470.00         8.0         0.0           2         \$470.00         8.0         0.0	S RM PROG 11	Description						(ha								TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		The Control of the Co	
Current Quantity         Unit Price         Revised Quantity Quantity         Difference Quantity           NT)         1         L. SUM         \$1.00         1.0         0.0           RY 8"         1033         L.F.         \$2.00         1030.0         (3.0           SANITARY 8"         28         HOUR         \$450.00         28.0         0.0           RY 10"         385         L.F.         \$2.00         1030.0         (3.0           SANITARY 10"         16         HOUR         \$450.00         16.0         0.0           RY 15"         L.F.         \$2.00         16.0         0.0           RY 15"         L.F.         \$2.00         169.0         0.0           169         L.F.         \$2.00         1.0         0.0           17ON         \$2.00         1.0         0.0           160         EACH         \$4.00.00         3.0         0.0           100         20         0.0         0.0         0.0	PROJECT NO.:	Amount	\$0.00	(\$6.00)	\$0.00	(\$138.00)	(\$6.00)	(\$2.00)	\$0.00	(\$57.00)	(\$2.00)	\$0.00	20.00	\$0.00	000\$	-		\$0.00	
Current Quantity         Unit Price Quantity         Unit Price Quantity         Red Quantity         Unit Price Quantity         Red St.00         Red St.00         Total St.00	P	Difference	0.0	(3.0)	0.0	(3.0)	(3.0)	(1.0)	0.0	(1.0)	(1.0)	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	- 27
Current Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit Un		Revised	1.0	1030.0	28.0	1030.0	1030.0	384.0	16.0	384.0	384.0	.169.0	169.0	. 169.0	1.0	29.0	8.0	3.0	
Current Quantity         Unit Quantity         Unit Quantity         Unit Quantity           RY 8"         1033         L.F.           SANITARY 8"         28         HOUR           RY 10"         385         L.F.           SANITARY 10"         169         L.F.           RY 15"         169         L.F.           RY 15"         169         L.F.           TION         29         EACH           REACH         8         EACH		Unit Price	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$450.00	\$46.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$450.00	\$57.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$75.00	\$2.00	\$4,365.00	\$146.00	\$470.00	\$5,925.00	
Aun RY 8" SANITARY 8" SANITARY 10" SANITARY 10" SY 15"		Unit	L. SUM	L.F.	HOUR	L.F.	L.F.		*		L.F.	L.F.	L.F.	L.F.	L. SUM	EACH	Each	EACH	-
PWS (PERFORMANCE WORK STATEMENT) CLEANING AND TELEVISING - SANITARY 8" HEAVY CLEANING AND TELEVISING - SANITARY 8" SANITARY SEWER LINING 8" POST LINING TELEVISING - SANITARY 10" HEAVY CLEANING AND TELEVISING - SANITARY 10" SANITARY SEWER LINING 10" CLEANING AND TELEVISING - SANITARY 15" SANITARY SEWER LINING 10" CLEANING AND TELEVISING - SANITARY 15" SANITARY SEWER LINING 15" MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC REINSTATEMENT OF SERVICE CONNECTION LATERAL LINING LATERAL LINING LATERAL LINING LATERAL LINING FOOTAGE (Additional)	Current	Quantity		1033	27	1033	1033	385	16		385	169	169	169	-	4.0	∞ .	8	200
	Item	PWS (PERFORMANCE WORK CTATES AT THE STATES A	CLEANING AND TELEVISING - SANITARY 8"	HEAVY CLEANING AND TELEVISING - SANITARY 8"	SANITARY SEWER LINING 8"	POST LINING TELEVISING 8"	CLEANING AND TELEVISING - SANITARY 10"	HEAVY CLEANING AND TRI RVIGING CANTER SECTION	SANITARY SEWER LINING 10"	POST LINING TELEVISING 10"	CLEANING AND TELEVISING SANITARY 15.	SANITARY SEWER LINING 15"	POST LINING TELEVISING 15"	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	REINSTATEMENT OF SHRVINGE CONTRIBUTION	LATERAL LAUNCH	CATERAL LINING	LATERAL LINING FOOTAGE (Additional)	(IBITOTITATE)

(\$341.00)